Directors shall be elected by a plurality of the votes of the shares present in person or represented by 
proxy at the meeting and entitled to vote on the election of Directors. This Corporation is authorized to 
issue one hundred million (100,000,000) shares of Class A Common Stock, par value $0.00001 per share 
(the "Class A Common Stock"), Seventy five million (75,000,000) shares of Class B Common Stock, par 
value $0.00001 per share (the "Class B Common Stock"), and twenty five million (25,000,000) shares of 
Class C Capital Stock, par value $0.00001 per share (the "Class C Capital Stock"), and together with the 
Class A, B and C are Common Stock, the "Common Stock"), The number of authorized shares of any 
class or classes of stock may be increased or decreased (but not below the number of shares thereof then